©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
March, 2006 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
DTC114EM3/D
DTC114EM3T5G Series
Digital Transistors (BRT)
NPN Silicon Surface Mount Transistors
with Monolithic Bias Resistor Network

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING DIAGRAM
SOT−723
CASE 631AA
STYLE 1
3
2
1
xx M
查询"DTC124XM3T5G"供应商
DTC114EM3T5G Series
2
DEVICE MARKING AND RESISTOR VALUES
Device Marking R1 (K) R2 (K) Package Shipping†
DTC114EM3T5G 8A 10 10
SOT−723
(Pb−Free) 8000/Tape & Reel
DTC124EM3T5G 8B 22 22
DTC144EM3T5G 8C 47 47
DTC114YM3T5G 8D 10 47
DTC114TM3T5G 8E 10 ∞
DTC143TM3T5G 8F 4.7 ∞
DTC123EM3T5G 8H 2.2 2.2
DTC143EM3T5G 8J 4.7 4.7
DTC143ZM3T5G* 8K 4.7 47
DTC124XM3T5G* 8L 22 47
DTC123JM3T5G 8M 2.2 47
DTC115EM3T5G 8N 100 100
DTC144WM3T5G* 8P 47 22
DTC144TM3T5G 8T 47 ∞
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*Available upon request.
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS